

SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM

(Data as of December 07, 2018)

Fiscal Year	Total Participation	Free Breakfasts	Red.-Price Breakfasts	Total Breakfasts	Percent Free	Percent RP	Cash Payments
ANNUAL SUMMARY							
FY 2018	14,688,826	1,934,386,911	125,239,193	2,414,228,435	80.1%	5.2%	4,374,969,980
FY 2017	14,658,230	1,914,750,626	135,647,228	2,412,831,455	79.4%	5.6%	4,252,240,018
FY 2016	14,564,177	1,942,137,948	142,060,361	2,448,347,297	79.3%	5.8%	4,211,853,461
MONTHLY DATA							
FY 2015							
Oct 2014	14,410,118	224,114,244	18,577,328	287,497,094	78.0%	6.5%	473,229,771
Nov 2014	14,431,928	165,559,447	13,799,117	211,356,352	78.3%	6.5%	349,089,392
Dec 2014	13,829,335	155,941,689	12,835,808	198,116,633	78.7%	6.5%	328,272,003
Jan 2015	13,592,362	175,074,332	14,434,559	221,958,591	78.9%	6.5%	368,699,251
Feb 2015	13,693,789	168,729,048	14,165,892	214,430,231	78.7%	6.6%	355,973,699
Mar 2015	13,898,306	193,428,185	15,917,161	245,794,902	78.7%	6.5%	407,458,806
Apr 2015	14,262,696	198,083,280	16,292,759	252,204,155	78.5%	6.5%	417,554,231
May 2015	13,977,857	195,765,662	15,834,474	248,288,409	78.8%	6.4%	411,798,292
Jun 2015	7,437,498	58,812,927	3,881,499	71,535,287	82.2%	5.4%	121,474,911
Jul 2015	748,602	10,397,195	220,030	11,212,642	92.7%	2.0%	21,125,849
Aug 2015	9,183,483	82,164,259	5,417,330	102,940,876	79.8%	5.3%	176,748,825
Sep 2015	14,345,813	213,087,240	15,597,439	268,783,398	79.3%	5.8%	460,366,655
FY 2016							
Oct 2015	14,787,755	220,037,698	16,722,058	280,378,436	78.5%	6.0%	476,867,409
Nov 2015	14,916,956	182,880,478	13,934,446	232,163,900	78.8%	6.0%	396,125,988
Dec 2015	14,400,819	155,208,686	11,692,346	196,285,189	79.1%	6.0%	335,657,724
Jan 2016	14,224,714	182,734,418	13,800,881	230,406,313	79.3%	6.0%	395,131,206
Feb 2016	14,457,234	201,847,534	15,362,476	254,575,380	79.3%	6.0%	436,730,198
Mar 2016	14,520,471	197,768,918	14,664,783	250,049,625	79.1%	5.9%	427,331,494
Apr 2016	14,724,372	211,004,343	15,660,704	266,923,999	79.1%	5.9%	456,131,107
May 2016	14,390,844	208,520,091	15,261,542	262,783,598	79.4%	5.8%	449,893,259
Jun 2016	7,105,928	55,081,120	3,237,323	66,511,582	82.8%	4.9%	116,739,773
Jul 2016	652,699	9,201,608	152,211	9,843,750	93.5%	1.5%	19,071,465
Aug 2016	9,871,059	97,094,036	6,026,392	120,550,396	80.5%	5.0%	213,770,026
Sep 2016	14,654,426	220,759,018	15,545,199	277,875,129	79.4%	5.6%	488,403,812
FY 2017							
Oct 2016	14,827,250	204,893,256	15,154,214	262,003,681	78.2%	5.8%	455,399,086
Nov 2016	15,027,895	191,905,314	14,262,296	244,331,532	78.5%	5.8%	426,255,076
Dec 2016	14,429,206	149,954,113	10,894,601	189,813,457	79.0%	5.7%	332,278,280
Jan 2017	14,327,660	191,063,077	13,942,568	241,638,977	79.1%	5.8%	423,339,939
Feb 2017	14,690,573	197,494,496	14,416,012	249,558,221	79.1%	5.8%	437,813,010
Mar 2017	14,690,564	216,095,425	15,816,437	273,584,562	79.0%	5.8%	479,126,615
Apr 2017	14,711,730	181,097,579	13,281,652	229,471,030	78.9%	5.8%	401,707,021
May 2017	14,459,268	218,098,584	15,739,115	275,250,915	79.2%	5.7%	482,476,138
Jun 2017	6,521,061	52,581,079	2,958,001	63,258,622	83.1%	4.7%	113,984,649
Jul 2017	656,303	8,532,458	130,962	9,088,387	93.9%	1.4%	18,099,156
Aug 2017	9,672,316	95,849,226	6,003,656	118,841,871	80.7%	5.1%	216,227,073
Sep 2017	14,759,919	207,186,019	13,047,714	255,990,200	80.9%	5.1%	465,533,974
FY 2018							
Oct 2017	15,141,161	230,283,115	14,391,617	286,174,166	80.5%	5.0%	517,467,145
Nov 2017	15,105,824	196,899,007	13,249,516	247,926,709	79.4%	5.3%	445,130,997
Dec 2017	14,558,120	154,057,669	10,162,852	192,812,887	79.9%	5.3%	347,675,289
Jan 2018	14,112,969	179,102,978	11,989,625	224,425,936	79.8%	5.3%	404,567,727
Feb 2018	14,653,239	195,287,729	12,910,554	244,073,894	80.0%	5.3%	440,831,672
Mar 2018	14,561,893	193,659,992	12,787,043	242,473,054	79.9%	5.3%	435,688,633
Apr 2018	14,845,488	206,323,288	13,486,958	258,276,371	79.9%	5.2%	465,658,649

May 2018	14,491,335	219,885,301	14,231,314	274,499,236	80.1%	5.2%	495,379,036
Jun 2018	6,305,983	48,893,361	2,400,974	58,214,009	84.0%	4.1%	107,905,660
Jul 2018	616,976	8,271,701	102,422	8,773,813	94.3%	1.2%	17,892,800
Aug 2018	9,928,918	101,085,090	6,395,711	125,778,860	80.4%	5.1%	233,311,375
Sep 2018	14,729,402	200,637,680	13,130,607	250,799,500	80.0%	5.2%	463,460,997

Annual participation data are 9-month averages (October-May plus September). Cash payments are based on per meal reimbursement rates which are adjusted annually to reflect changes in food prices.

FY 2017-2018 data are preliminary; all data are subject to revision.